Appendix |
OUrgent OReturn receipt OExpand Group ORestricted CIPrevent Copy

From: Lai shun Chung |

Sent: Monday, February 16, 2026 3:52 PM

To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Cc: Kevin Ka Wing LAU/PLAND <kkwlau@pland.gov.hk>; Nicol Wai Kin YU/PLAND <nwkyu@pland.gov.hk>; David PW
CHOW/PLAND <pwchow@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: 5|7 : Supplementary information for planning application (Application no: A/TP/708)

Dear Mr. Chow,
Attached please kindly find the revised p.3 of the application form for your further action.

Kind regards,
Nelson

OUrgent OReturn receipt OExpand Group ORestricted CIPrevent Copy

7%t iPad iy Yahoo Mail {#3%

EHIT, 28 13,2026, 18:20 j# Lai shun Chung || TG =

Dear Mr. Chow,

Attached please find the revised p.5 of the application form for your further action.

Kind Regards,
Nelson



OUrgent OReturn receipt OExpand Group ORestricted CIPrevent Copy

& Lai shun Chung I

FHHA: 21— 2026%F2-23 4 3:50

W tpbpd/PLAND; Christy Tsui Yan LEUNG/PLAND

Bl Kevin Ka Wing LAU/PLAND; Nicol Wai Kin YU/PLAND; David PW CHOW/PLAND

EE: [B]1Z : Supplementary information for planning application (Application no: A/TP/708)
£hl: Internet Email

Dear all,

Please kindly find the revised p.5 of the application form. Sorry for the inconvenience.

Kinds Regards,
Nelson



Form No. S16-1 #4555 S16-1 5

(d) Name and number of the related
statutory plan(s) S/TP/32
AT A E [ I Y 24 R s
(e) Land use zone(s) involved Residential (Group A)" ("R(A)")
7 R B A 3 P R st 7
Part of G/F (Staircase)
(f)  Current use(s) 1/F (ChUI‘Ch)
FHRS a4 2/F (Vacant)
(If there are any Government, institution or community facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor area)
U LTI ~ MEREEGT IS 35 » S TER R B8 - AEREWART IR R AR )
4.

“Current Land Owner” of Application Site HH 55 # BEpY T R{T L #BEH A

[

]

The applicant FHE5 A —

is the sole “current land owner™*® (please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).

sEME—fY TIRTT A A, " G BHIEETES 6 B0y > ALK SRS -

is one of the “current land owners™# (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

et TEIT A A " GEIEISERERE IR ST -

is not a “current land owner™",

WAGE TERIT LA A " -

The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).

R I RL S8 S (L BUR 3 (CGREERTHESSE 6 i) -

Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

B BEA AR E R B+ A AR B

(a)

According to the record(s) of the Land Registry as at 16/01/2026 (DD/MM/YYYY), this application

involves a totalof .......0........... “current land owne.l"(ls.). "’.#.. .........................
P HHRER AR oo B F e FIFTRESE - dasreeh st
BB 4 VIR A T e

(b)

The applicant F155 A —
/1 has obtained consent(s) of ....... 1. “current land owner(s)"".

BV DT A A TEE

Details of consent of “current land owner(s)” * obtained H{f5 " F7T+H Mg A | "EIEMIEE

I]j]o' dcg ‘CurTcP " Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the Land DDa];c ﬁﬁc;;s;r:{t;btaincd
f ?ﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁ Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained %ﬂ% EE H‘ﬁ)
), BE FRAE - R SO AR R A PSR R pirithi (H/H/E)
1/F, 2/F and part of G/F, KAM FU BUILDING,
1 2-8 ON FU ROAD, TAI PO, N.T. 03/11/2025

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. #1_FF{T{a] SH&AVZERTIA R - S5 EHERE )

3

Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 23 () - 5 4 B2 5 Hior




Form No. S16-1 #4559 S16-1 58

6. Type(s) of Application

EH 5 Al

Type (i)
(A

[ ] Type(ii)

Plan(s)
S

] Type (iii)
(1A

[ ] Type(iv)
vy

L] Type(v)
(VI

Note 1: May insert more thanone ' v" | .

AEl

SR —ETEAE T

Change of use within existing building or part thereof

SR A SR B R S I TR

Diversion of stream / excavation of land / filling of land / filling of pond as required under Notes of Statutory

Note 2: For Development involving columbarium use, please complete the table in the Appendix.

MREEERER (GERE) PRTERATENGE 42 4 L S TRR

Public utility installation / Utility installation for private project

RS A RN S R T ) A TR 46

Minor relaxation of stated development restriction(s) as provided under Notes of Statutory Plan(s)

Wt R RCELRE R () P51 HAR 3 R

Use / development other than (i) to (iii) above
F- (1) &2 (i) TH AS MY R AR S

FE2 0 AR R B A T MR o S I R
(i)  For Type (i) application {55(i) FFH 5
(a) Total floor area
involved 1012.78 sq.m 73
R B T T S
Hotel(Student Hostel)
(b) Proposed
use(s)/development
HEar R e

(If there are any Government, institution or community facilities, please illustrate on plan and specify
the use and gross floor area)

(ATFTETEUR ~ Pl e - S CEMm A ERER » SfEEEET A R R SRR AT

(c) Number of storeys involved

3

Number of units involved

b b R 38
Domestic part {3 FHE4T oo sq.m % CJAbout %
@ %(:%Edﬁ%% ared Non-domestic part 3F{IFH‘£B6—}101 278 sq.m Pk JAAbout %
Total 485+ ... 1012.78 ... sqm 3 [AAbout 4
FEJLES) Current use(s) FIEH & Proposed use(s) #tigs iR
(e) Proposed uses of different =8
floors (if applicable) Part of Stairca Entrance of hotel
R MR R R M | GYF Ircase (Student hostel)
)
(Please e sepuite ;{"BF‘S )“' the | 1/F Church Hotel(Student Hostel)
space provided is insufficient
(ANFTHEHEAY 2SR AR » S5 HER
W) 2/F Vacant Hotel(Student Hostel)
Part 6 5 6 Z4
5



